

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Summary (for the third quarter ended December 31, 2006)

January 31, 2007

Listed Company Name: Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.

Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange and Osaka
Securities Exchange

Code No.: 5713

Location of Head Office: Metropolis of Tokyo

(URL <http://www.smm.co.jp/>)

Representative Fukushima, Koichi(Mr.) President and Representative Director

Contact Nakayama, Yasuyuki (Mr.) Deputy General Manager,
Finance & Accounting Dept.

Tel: +81-3-3436-7926

1. Basis of Consolidated Financial Summary

(1) Based on simple method of accounting policies and practices: Unapplicable

(2) Change in accounting policies and practices: Unapplicable

(3) Scope of consolidation and application of the equity method

Number of consolidated subsidiaries: 49 companies

Number of non-consolidated subsidiaries accounted for the equity method: None

Number of affiliates accounted for the equity method: 13 companies

(4) Change in the scope of consolidation and application of the equity method

Consolidation (Newly included): 2 companies (Excluded): 2 companies

Equity method (Newly applied) : None (Excluded): None

2. Consolidated Financial Highlights (the period from April 1, 2006, to December 31, 2006)

(1) Consolidated operating results

	Net Sales		Operating income		Ordinary income	
	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%
Third quarter ended December 31, 2006	713,876	61.4	120,359	113.3	148,374	120.3
Third quarter ended December 31, 2005	442,252	23.3	56,429	46.2	67,343	53.9
Year ended March31,2006	625,579		82,756		99,716	

	Net income		Net income per share (Primary)	Net income per share (Diluted)
	¥ Million	%	¥	¥
Third quarter ended December 31, 2006	91,568	114.8	160.21	155.20
Third quarter ended December 31, 2005	42,624	49.0	74.73	72.20
Year ended March31,2006	62,800		109.96	108.87

Notes: Percentages for total net sales, operating income, and net income show increase (decrease) from previous period.

(2) Consolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Capital adequacy ratio	Net assets per share
	¥ Million	¥ Million	%	¥
Third quarter ended December 31, 2006	891,327	474,761	50.2	783.48
Third quarter ended December 31, 2005	719,750	344,114	47.8	603.48
Year ended March 31, 2006	772,562	373,752	48.4	654.15

Notes: Net assets for the third quarter ended December 31, 2005, and for the year ended March 31, 2006, do not include both "Minority interests" and "Deferred gain or loss on derivatives accounted for under hedge accounting".

3. Forecast of consolidated operating results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2007 (the period from April 1, 2006, to March 31, 2007)

Forecast of consolidated operating results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2007 has not been revised.